GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Animal Services Date: [03/18/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#t Location Serial Number
| 039439 | Animal Services 1GBJC34UB6E212105 |
Description Year Aquired
| AC-8 TG7374 2006 CHEV P/U | 2006 |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)

Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value
Disposal Method: Send to Auction Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Kyra Lynch

DN: _cn=Kyra Lynch, 0=Marion County Animal Services, ou,
puthorized signature:  K0YT@ LyNch i o

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2024.03.19 06:49:27 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [03/15/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 48500 | Logistics 41991X |
Description Year Aquired
| F007942 THERMAL IMAGER | 2016 |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Trade In
Disposal Method: Trade In Disposal Location: Department
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Authorized Signature: RObert Wayne Graﬂ: J r. Date: 2024.03.18 08:07:57 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [03/15/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#t Location Serial Number
| 48503 | Logistics 41995X |
Description Year Aquired
| FO011245 THERMAL IMAGER | 2016 |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Trade In
Disposal Method: Trade In Disposal Location: Department
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Authorized Signature: RObert Wayne Graﬂ: J r. Date: 2024.03.18 08:08:36 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Solid Waste Date: [03/11/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 52142 | Fleet 1DW744KXKJF692450 |
Description Year Aquired
| L-17 John Deere 744k-Il Loader | 2017 |
PI ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: TRADE IN FOR L-20
Disposal Method: Trade In Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
Digitally signed by Mark Johnson
Authorized Signature: Mark JOh nson Date: 2024.03.11 16:30:49 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2024.03.11 16:41:24 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [03/12/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 52741 | Fire-Rescue THTKHPVK4KH306582 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2020 Chevy 4500 Ambulance | 2020 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Risk Claim
Disposal Method: Discarded Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RI naUdO Date: 2024.03.12 15:59:02 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2024.03.13 06:18:14 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [03/12/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 54221 | Fire-Rescue IHTKTSWK4MH 156394 |
Description Year Aquired
| 2021 CV 515 International Ambulance | 2021 |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: / Disposal Reason: Risk Claim
Disposal Method: Discarded Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:
: Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Authorized Signature: Joe RlnaUdO Date: 2024.03.12 16:03:31 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

HIH Digitally signed by Mark Williams
(If Applicable) Mark VVI I I lams Date: 2024.03.13 06:19:29 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Fire Rescue Date: [03/13/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number

SEE ATTACHED [

Description Year Aquired

. . . Please attach a copy of the invoice
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | for acquisitions
(If Applicable) q
Disposal: |y Disposal Reason: ATTACHED LIST
Disposal Method: Discarded Disposal Location: Department
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Authorized Signature: RObert Wayne Graﬂ: J r. Date: 2024.03.13 08:24:09 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



Asset
031276
036650
039161
039162
039163
040212
040222
043262
043263
043324
044303
045363
045739
047085
047088
047093
047094
048496
048499
048897
049269
050324
050326
052183
52772
045702
104750D
131050D

Description

FO07320 PUMP T-8
FO07358 LIFEPACK-500
DESK MODULAR 4WAY
DESK/WORKSTATION-INSP
DESK/WORKSTATION-INSP
VISION TREADMILL

VISION TREADMILL
F011335 ICE MACHINE
F011333 ICE MACHINE
TECH RESCUE AIR GUN
F019163 ICE MACHINE
F012591 ICE MACHINE
SETCOM SYSTEM

FO12692 SETCOM

SETCOM RADIO HEADSETS
F019515 ICE MAKER

TG F019517 ICEOMATIC MACHINE
F019510 ICE MAKER
FO07941 THERMAL IMAGER
3310 APX 6000XE IG RADIO
3310 APX 8000XE UL RADIO
AIRPACK E4LT

AIRPACK E4TB1
FO12850SETCOM INT SYS
Kitchen Aid Cooktop

HURST LKE 55 COMBINATION TOOL
FO00704 GENERATOR
FO07148 HALE ON T-

Beyond Repair
Obsolete

Replaced

Replaced

Replaced

Beyond Repair

Beyond Repair
Replaced

Replaced

Obsolete

Replaced

Replaced

Replaced

Replaced not repairable
Replaced not repairable
Replaced

Replaced

Replaced

Trade In

Damaged in Fire
Damaged in Fire
Damaged in Fire
Damaged in Fire
Replaced not repairable
Replaced

Obsolete

Beyond Repair

Beyond Repair

Tag Number
9001424
9001828
000985
000994
000995
9001259
9001583
9001571
9006850
043324
9001457
9001257
9001647
9005450
9007926
9001685
9001323
9001362
9001700
1A507AE
A600B93
9002181
9002183
9006844
9007928
9001615
000554
9001429

Serial/Parcel
F007320
FO07358

F011335
F011333

TBA
09051280011815
11081280011409
514CKH2780

14071280013805
14071280013811
1510060000006

756CSz4240
581CS71823
0040150879FEB75
00401508D03B052
5181031583104
D94307210

98118



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Information Technology [+] Date: [03/14/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| SEE ATTACHED | |
Description Year Aquired
| SEE ATTACHED |
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)

Disposal: |y Disposal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life |ZI
Disposal Method: Recycled |EI Disposal Location: Delivered to IT |EI
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

H Digitally signed by Vann, Michael
Authorized Signature: Van n, M IChaeI Date: 2024.03.14 13:12:09 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



TEAM

52786

53081

037170
048413
049691
052203
052252
052254
052255
052303
052304
052305
052306
052307
052309
052311
052669

DP

DP20200026
DP20200132
N/A

DP20160150
DP20170079
DP20190009
DP20190096
DP20190094
DP20190093
DP20190150
DP21090151
DP20190153
DP20190154
DP20190152
DP20190108
DP20190110
DP20190519

DESCRIPTION

LATTITUDE 5500
LATTITUDE 7200
LASERJET4200TN
LATTITUDE E6540
LATTITUDE 5580
LATTITUDE 5590
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620
PRECISION 3620

TAG #

9007807
9007623
9005858
9005292
9002717
9007284
9006959
9006957
9006956
9007658
9007660
9007659
9007673
9007657
9006965
9006963
9007661

SERIAL/PARCEL

67T90OR2
G6RVN13
USBNSO06754
G4LZM72
8DQNXF2
G4Y8TQ2
B6ZNCV2
B6ZMCV2
B6YQCV2
DLCMDV2
DLCKDV2
DLDGDV2
DLDFDV2
DLCLDV2
F17ZCV2
F17YCV2
FVv5L4Z72

DEPARTMENT

UTLOO
FRDOO
LIBOO
91100
SWTO00
ITSO0
OCEO00
OCEO00
OCEO00
91100
91100
91100
91100
91100
OCEO00
OCEO00
91100

CUSTODIAN

STATUS

DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE
DISPOSE

NOTES

WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
N/A

10/26/23
02/20/24

SECOND TAG # 048413

WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.
WARRANTY EXP.

03/03/21
11/06/22
02/06/24
02/06/24
02/06/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
02/12/24
02/12/24
09/15/22
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