



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Animal Services

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
039439	Animal Services	1GBJC34U66E212105
Description		Year Aquired
AC-8 TG7374 2006 CHEV P/U		2006

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Repair costs exceed value

Disposal Method: Send to Auction

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Kyra Lynch Digitally signed by Kyra Lynch
DN: cn=Kyra Lynch, o=Marion County Animal Services, ou,
email=Kyra.Lynch@MarionFL.org, c=US
Date: 2024.03.18 14:53:03 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:
(If Applicable) _____

Fleet Signature:
(If Applicable) Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams
Date: 2024.03.19 06:49:27 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Trade In

Disposal Method: Trade In

Disposal Location: Department

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: _____

Robert Wayne Graff Jr.

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Date: 2024.03.18 08:07:57 -04'00'

Secondary Signature: _____

(If Applicable) _____

Fleet Signature: _____

(If Applicable) _____

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
48503	Logistics	41995X
Description		Year Aquired
F011245 THERMAL IMAGER		2016

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Trade In

Disposal Method: Trade In

Disposal Location: Department

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Robert Wayne Graff Jr. Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Date: 2024.03.18 08:08:36 -04'00'

Secondary Signature: _____

(If Applicable) _____

Fleet Signature: _____

(If Applicable) _____

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM



TO: Finance

From: Solid Waste

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
52142	Fleet	1DW744KXKJF692450
Description		Year Aquired
L-17 John Deere 744k-II Loader		2017

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: TRADE IN FOR L-20

Disposal Method: Trade In

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Mark Johnson Digitally signed by Mark Johnson
Date: 2024.03.11 16:30:49 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams
Date: 2024.03.11 16:41:24 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
52741	Fire-Rescue	1HTKHPVK4KH306582
Description		Year Aquired
2020 Chevy 4500 Ambulance		2020

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Risk Claim

Disposal Method: Discarded

Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature:

Joe Rinaudo

Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo
Date: 2024.03.12 15:59:02 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

Mark Williams

Digitally signed by Mark Williams
Date: 2024.03.13 06:18:14 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM



TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
54221	Fire-Rescue	IHTKTSWK4MH156394
Description		Year Aquired
2021 CV 515 International Ambulance		2021

Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions (If Applicable)

Disposal: Disposal Reason: Risk Claim

Disposal Method: Discarded Disposal Location: Delivered to Fleet

Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature: Joe Rinaudo Digitally signed by Joe Rinaudo Date: 2024.03.12 16:03:31 -04'00'

Secondary Signature: _____
(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature: Mark Williams Digitally signed by Mark Williams Date: 2024.03.13 06:19:29 -04'00'

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Fire Rescue

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
SEE ATTACHED		

Description	Year Aquired

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: ATTACHED LIST

Disposal Method:

Discarded

Disposal Location:

Department

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature:

Robert Wayne Graff Jr.

Digitally signed by Robert Wayne Graff Jr.
Date: 2024.03.13 08:24:09 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

Asset	Description		Tag Number	Serial/Parcel
031276	F007320 PUMP T-8	Beyond Repair	9001424	F007320
036650	F007358 LIFEPAK-500	Obsolete	9001828	F007358
039161	DESK MODULAR 4WAY	Replaced	000985	
039162	DESK/WORKSTATION-INSP	Replaced	000994	
039163	DESK/WORKSTATION-INSP	Replaced	000995	
040212	VISION TREADMILL	Beyond Repair	9001259	
040222	VISION TREADMILL	Beyond Repair	9001583	
043262	F011335 ICE MACHINE	Replaced	9001571	F011335
043263	F011333 ICE MACHINE	Replaced	9006850	F011333
043324	TECH RESCUE AIR GUN	Obsolete	043324	TBA
044303	F019163 ICE MACHINE	Replaced	9001457	09051280011815
045363	F012591 ICE MACHINE	Replaced	9001257	11081280011409
045739	SETCOM SYSTEM	Replaced	9001647	514CKH2780
047085	FO12692 SETCOM	Replaced not repairable	9005450	
047088	SETCOM RADIO HEADSETS	Replaced not repairable	9007926	
047093	F019515 ICE MAKER	Replaced	9001685	14071280013805
047094	TG F019517 ICEOMATIC MACHINE	Replaced	9001323	14071280013811
048496	F019510 ICE MAKER	Replaced	9001362	1510060000006
048499	F007941 THERMAL IMAGER	Trade In	9001700	
048897	3310 APX 6000XE IG RADIO	Damaged in Fire	1A507AE	756CSZ4240
049269	3310 APX 8000XE UL RADIO	Damaged in Fire	A600B93	581CSZ1823
050324	AIRPACK E4LT	Damaged in Fire	9002181	0040150879FEB75
050326	AIRPACK E4TB1	Damaged in Fire	9002183	00401508D03B052
052183	F012850SETCOM INT SYS	Replaced not repairable	9006844	S181031583104
52772	Kitchen Aid Cooktop	Replaced	9007928	D94307210
045702	HURST LKE 55 COMBINATION TOOL	Obsolete	9001615	
104750D	F000704 GENERATOR	Beyond Repair	000554	
131050D	F007148 HALE ON T-	Beyond Repair	9001429	98118



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance

From: Information Technology

Date:

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset#	Location	Serial Number
SEE ATTACHED		
Description		Year Aquired
SEE ATTACHED		

Acquisition:

Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced:
(If Applicable)

Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions

Disposal:

Disposal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life

Disposal Method: Recycled

Disposal Location: Delivered to IT

Transfer:

Department Receiving Transfer:

Authorized Signature:

Vann, Michael

Digitally signed by Vann, Michael
Date: 2024.03.14 13:12:09 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature: _____

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

TEAM	DP	DESCRIPTION	TAG #	SERIAL/PARCEL	DEPARTMENT	CUSTODIAN	STATUS	NOTES
52786	DP20200026	LATTITUDE 5500	9007807	67T9OR2	UTL00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 10/26/23
53081	DP20200132	LATTITUDE 7200	9007623	G6RVN13	FRD00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/20/24
037170	N/A	LASERJET4200TN	9005858	USBNS06754	LIB00	IT	DISPOSE	N/A
048413	DP20160150	LATTITUDE E6540	9005292	G4LZM72	91100	IT	DISPOSE	SECOND TAG # 048413
049691	DP20170079	LATTITUDE 5580	9002717	8DQNXF2	SWT00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 03/03/21
052203	DP20190009	LATTITUDE 5590	9007284	G4Y8TQ2	ITS00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 11/06/22
052252	DP20190096	PRECISION 3620	9006959	B6ZNCV2	OCE00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/06/24
052254	DP20190094	PRECISION 3620	9006957	B6ZMCV2	OCE00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/06/24
052255	DP20190093	PRECISION 3620	9006956	B6YQCV2	OCE00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/06/24
052303	DP20190150	PRECISION 3620	9007658	DLCMDV2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/28/24
052304	DP21090151	PRECISION 3620	9007660	DLCKDV2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/28/24
052305	DP20190153	PRECISION 3620	9007659	DLGDV2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/28/24
052306	DP20190154	PRECISION 3620	9007673	DLDFDV2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/28/24
052307	DP20190152	PRECISION 3620	9007657	DLCLDV2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/28/24
052309	DP20190108	PRECISION 3620	9006965	F17ZCV2	OCE00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/12/24
052311	DP20190110	PRECISION 3620	9006963	F17YCV2	OCE00	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 02/12/24
052669	DP20190519	PRECISION 3620	9007661	FV5L4Z2	91100	IT	DISPOSE	WARRANTY EXP. 09/15/22